

### J.F. Brennan Company, Inc. 818 Bainbridge, WI 54603 www.jfbrennan.com

### **Randy Jacobs**

direct 815.433.5228 | cell 608-519-5342 office 815-433-5228 | fax 815-434-2433 rjacobs@jfbrennan.com

February 23, 2015

Project #

City of La Crosse,
Waste Water Treatment
LaCrosse Wisconsin

Project: Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber Repair

Phone: 608-789-7322 Cell: 608-792-2086

E-Mail: greenoja@cityoflacrosse.org

Attention: Jared Greeno

Project: Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber Repair
Desc: Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber Repair

Location: LaCrosse Wisconsin

Mr. Jared Greeno

We propose to provide labor, dive equipment and standard J F Brennan insurance necessary to complete the following scope of work on the above referenced project.

- 1. Provide a four-man diving crew and diving gear to support the Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber Repai as directed.
- 2 . Proposed repair is to clean debris and sediment from the by-pass chamber floor, remove any defective concrete, form, drill and install rebar ties and pour concrete onto the floor to a level that will seal the leakage.
- 3. All operations will be conducted in accordance with ADCI, OSHA, USCG and the customers standards.
- 4 . This proposal assumes that the city will provide any permits, fees, testing and final desposal of sedimet and debris.
- 5. Proposal is based on coming to agreeable contact terms with the client
- 6. The city or others will provide a discharge area within 100' of the by-pass chamber to accept and dewater the debris and sedement slurry discharge.

Thank you for letting J. F. Brennan Co. Inc. submit a proposal on this project, and should you have any questions, or need additional information, please do not hesitate to call me at 815-433-5228 or email rjacobs@jfbrennan.com.

Sincerely,	
J. F. BRENNAN	COMPANY INC.
Randy E. Jacob	s
Enclosures:	Cover Page, Proposal, Provisions & Acceptance (4 Pages)
Accepted	Customer





Project #

# **PROPOSAL**

J.F. Brennan Company, Inc.

501 Illinois Ave. Ottawa, IL 61350 www.jfbrennan.com

Attention: Jared Greeno

Project: Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber

Repair

Description: Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber

Repair

Job Desc: Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber Repair Location: LaCrosse Wisconsin

<u>Qty</u>	Item Description	<b>Unit of Measure</b>		<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
4	4 MAN CREW	10HR		\$5,176.00	\$20,704.00
1	Concrete(up to 8cy), rebar, epoxy and misc. materials	LS	LS		\$1,500.00
4	TRUCK	DAY		\$100.00	\$400.00
4	8 GPM POWER SUPPLY	DAY		\$125.00	\$500.00
1	HAMMER DRILL	DAY		\$60.00	\$60.00
2	4" TRASH PUMP W/ HOSE	DAY		\$100.00	\$200.00
		TOTAL COST	:		\$23,364.00

Accepted Customer

### **Mobilization/Demobilization**

One lump sum mob/demob of the above listed personnel and equipment to job location:

included

This proposal does not include:

Permits, fees, testing, work with hazardous materials or disposal of sedement and debris

Any additional personnel, equipment or services that are not specifically addressed in this quote will be charged according to our currently published T & M rates.



## **GENERAL PROVISIONS**

- All diving operations will be conducted in accordance with the ADC "Consensus Standards for Commercial Diving", OSHA, United States Coast Guard, and any applicable statutory requirements.
- 2. The Diving Supervisor is authorized to cease operations due to any adverse weather or safety conditions.
- 3. A minimum 8 hour charge will apply to jobs that cancel after personnel and equipment have been dispatched.
- 4. This agreement will remain firm for 30 days from the date submitted and is based on the availability of Brennan's personnel and equipment.
- 5. All receivables are due within 30 days of billing. 1.5% interest per month will be charged on past due accounts unless otherwise negotiated. Pay when paid does not apply.
- 6 Contractor considers equipment downtime/maintenance of less than 2 hours per shift as regular scheduled maintenance. Maintenance during the course of this project will not be subject to credits or penalties.
- 7. Any recommended repair or prevention methods provided in this proposal are based upon constructability and our knowledge of successful repairs previously performed in similar circumstances. These recommendations should be reviewed by a qualified individual for concurrence, to verify the recommended method will perform effectively, and to finalize the design details within appropriate codes and regulations.

Accepted	Customer



#### J.F. Brennan Company, Inc.

501 Illinois Ave. Ottawa, IL 61350 www.jfbrennan.com

### **Randy Jacobs**

direct 608-519-5342 | cell 815-343-4507 office 815-433-5228 | fax 815-434-2433

February 23, 2015

rjacobs@jfbrennan.com

### ACCEPTANCE OF QUOTE

Attention: Jared Greeno Project # Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber Repair Project: Cass Sanitary By-Pass Chamber Repair Desc: LaCrosse Wisconsin Location: To facilitate the mobilization of personnel and equipment for this project, please sign to accept the quoted prices, qualifications and procedures. Also, please fill in the following information and use the space below to include any additional information that may expedite the mobilization or invoicing process. When completed, please fax to J F Brennan Company Inc. at 815-434-2433 or e-mail to: rjacobs@jfbrennan.com. Project **Contact Names** Contact Phone Numbers E-Mail Addresses Mob Dock/Port/Location Scheduled Mob Date Additional Information Billing Instructions

**Customer Signature** 

Purchase Order Number

Date